Attachment 1

Response to Question 8: Description of Authorization Requested

Solavei, LLC ("Solavei") seeks authorization under Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, to provide resold services to all international points except countries included on the FCC's Exclusion List.

Response to Question 9: Request for Streamlined Processing (Section 63.12)

This application qualifies for streamlined processing pursuant to Section 63.12(c) of the Commission's rules.¹ Solavei is not a foreign carrier and is not affiliated with any foreign carriers.

¹ 47 C.F.R. § 63.12.

Attachment 2

Response to Question 14: Ownership Information and Interlocking Directorates

Ownership Information

The following individual holds a direct ten percent or greater interest in Solavei:

Name: Ryan K. Wuerch Citizenship: USA Principal Business: Technology and telecom Percentage Ownership in Solavei: 47.06% equity; 69.98% voting

No other individual or entity holds a ten percent or greater interest in Solavei.

Interlocking Directorates

Solavei does not have any interlocking directorates with a foreign carrier.

Response to Question 15: Section 214 Authority

Section 63.18(d)

Solavei does not hold any international authorizations pursuant to Section 214.

Section 63.18(e)(3)

Not applicable.

<u>63.18(g)</u>

Not applicable.